
April 11, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76G  91287-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

9

10

11

14

15

16

 26.62

 207.72

 139.45

 58.96

 294.20

 36.13

4N

4N

4N

4N

4N

4N

10W

10W

10W

10W

10W

10W

DEER LODGE

DEER LODGE

DEER LODGE

DEER LODGE

DEER LODGE

DEER LODGE

SESE

S2

SW

NW

NE

1

2

3

4

5

6

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

OPPORTUNITY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE

OPPORTUNITY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE

OPPORTUNITY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE

OPPORTUNITY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE

OPPORTUNITY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE

OPPORTUNITY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE

Priority Date: APRIL 30, 1865

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 763.08

 FLOW RATE FOR THIS RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE HISTORIC CAPACITY OF THE 
DIVERSION STRUCTURE AND CONVEYANCE SYSTEM.

Owners: MILL CREEK IRRIGATION CO 
%TIM HILMO

ANACONDA, MT 59711
207 SOUTH LESLIE ST

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  763.08

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76G  91287-00 General Abstract

12.50 CFS

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: MILL CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

OPPORTUNITY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE

OPPORTUNITY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE

OPPORTUNITY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE

OPPORTUNITY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

1

2

3

4

24

9

9

10

11W

10W

10W

10W

4N

4N

4N

4N

NWSENE

SESESW

NWSESE

NENWSE

DEER LODGE

DEER LODGE

DEER LODGE

DEER LODGE

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  5 - LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19

Enforceable Priority Date:    APRIL 30, 1865

Version Status: ACTIVE



April 11, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

76G  91287-00 General Abstract

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.


