Total:

763.08

## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right N	umber:	76G 91287-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT					
		Version Status: ACTIVE					
Owners:		MILL CREEK IRRIGATION CO %TIM HILMO 207 SOUTH LESLIE ST ANACONDA, MT 59711					
Priority Date:		APRIL 30, 1865					
Enforceable Priority Date: APRIL 30, 1865							
Type of Historical Right: DECREED							
Purpose (use):		IRRIGATION					
	ion Type:						
-	m Flow Rate: 12.50 CFS						
		FLOW RATE FOR THIS RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE HISTORIC CAPACITY OF TH					
		DIVERSION STRUCTURE AND CONVEYANCE SYSTEM.					
Maximum Vol	ume:						
Climati	c Area:	5 - LOW					
Maximum Acr	es:	763.08					
Source Name:		MILL CRE	ΕK				
Source T	Source Type: SURFACE WATER						
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
<u>ID</u> 1		Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NWSENE	<u>Sec</u> 24	<u>Тwp</u> 4N		<u>County</u> DEER LODGE
-	۶ D'		-		411	1177	DEERLODGE
Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 Diversion Means: HEADGATE							
Subdivis				AL TO	NNSITE		
2			SESESW	9	4N	10W	DEER LODGE
Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19							
Diversion Means: HEADGATE							
Subdivision:		OPPORTL	INITY ORIGIN	AL TO\	WNSITE		
3			NWSESE	9	4N	10W	DEER LODGE
Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Subdivision:		a: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE OPPORTUNITY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE					
4			NENWSE	10	4N	10W	DEER LODGE
Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19							
Diversion Means: HEADGATE							
Subdivision: OPPORTUNITY ORIGINAL TOWNSITE							
Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19							
Place of Use:							
<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	Twp		County
1	26.62 Subdivisi	on O	SESE PPORTUNITY	9 ORIGI	4N		
2	207.72	<b>011.</b> U	S2	10	4N		DEER LODGE
<b>Subdivisi</b> 3 139.45		on: O	PPORTUNITY SW	ORIGI 11	NAL TO 4N		TE DEER LODGE
Subdivisio		on: O	PPORTUNITY				
4	58.96 Subdivisi	on: O	NW PPORTUNITY	14 ORIGI	4N NAL TO		DEER LODGE TE
5	294.20	-		15	4N		
6	Subdivisi 36.13	on: O	PPORTUNITY NE	ORIGI 16	NAL TO 4N		TE DEER LODGE
Tatak	Subdivisi	on: O	PPORTUNITY	-			

## Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.